

NO. 37773-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON,

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JACK IRVIN SIMS,

Appellant.

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY  DEPUTY

09 JAN 26 AM 8:58

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

SUSAN I. BAUR/WSBA 15221
Prosecuting Attorney
AMIE HUNT/WSBA 31375
Senior Deputy Prosecutor
for Respondent

Hall of Justice
312 SW First
Kelso, WA 98626
(360) 577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATE’S REPOSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE STATE’S RESPONSE TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV. ARGUMENT.....	Error! Bookmark not defined.
1. THE STATE CONCEDES THE ORDER BANISHING THE DEFENDANT FROM COWLITZ COUNTY IS NOT NARROWLY TAILORED AND THE ORDER SHOULD BE VACATED AND THEN REMANDED TO THE TRIAL COURT TO TAILOR THE ORDER.....	8
2. THE DEFENDANT SHOULD BE RESENTENCED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT WAS MISTAKEN AS TO ITS SENTENCING OPTIONS AND ITS DECISION TO GRANT SSOSA RESTED UPON AN INVALID RESTRICTION.....	9
V. CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

State v. Alphonse, 142 Wa.App. 417, P.3d 684 (2008) 8

State v. Badger, 64 Wa.App. 904, P.2d 318 (Div 3, 1992)10

State v. DeBello, 92 Wa.App. 723, P.2d 1192 (Div 2, 1998) 11

State v. Osman, 157 Wa.2d 474, 139 P.3d 334 (2006) 9, 10, 12

State v. Partee, 141 Wa.App. 355, P.3d 60 (Div 2, 2007)10, 11

State v. Schimelpfenig, 128 Wa.App. 224, P.3d 338 (2005) 8

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.120(7).....10

RCW 9.94A.20010

RCW 9.94A.6701, 9, 12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Revised Code of Washington12
